Edgar Filing: INTEGRITY MUTUAL FUNDS INC - Form 8-K

INTEGRITY MUTUAL FUNDS INC Form 8-K July 21, 2005

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

#### FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 21, 2005

### INTEGRITY MUTUAL FUNDS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

North Dakota (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	0-25958 (Commission File Number)	45-0404061 (IRS Employer Identification No.)	
1 Main Street North, Minot, North (Address of principal executive of		58703 ip Code)	
Registrant's te	elephone number, includir	ag area code: (701) 852-5292	
(Former na	ame or former address, if	changed since last report)	
Check the appropriate box below if the he registrant under any of the following	_	ed to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligati	ion of
] Written communications pursuant to	o Rule 425 under the Secu	rities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule	14a-12 under the Exchan	ge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
] Pre-commencement communication	ns pursuant to Rule 14d-2(	b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-	-2(b))
] Pre-commencement communication	ns pursuant to Rule 13e-4(	c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-	4(c))

#### Edgar Filing: INTEGRITY MUTUAL FUNDS INC - Form 8-K

## Item 2.03 Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant

Pursuant to the offering previously described in the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K, filed with the Commission on May 26, 2005, \$610,000 of subordinated corporate notes were issued on July 15-19, 2005, to one sophisticated non-accredited investor and four accredited investors.

These securities have not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Act"), and will be offered and sold in reliance on exemptions from the registration of the Act provided by Section 4(2) of the Act and Rule 505 of Regulation D and exemptions available for intrastate offerings.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### INTEGRITY MUTUAL FUNDS, INC.

By: /s/ Robert E. Walstad

Robert E. Walstad Chief Executive Officer, Chairman & Director

Dated: July 21, 2005